	02-05 RE 10235		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the a	ttached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Additi	Name of conveying party(ies): FRANK POMA and ALBERT T. PURINO  onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] Yes [] No  Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other -	Name: F Internal Street A	POMA CORPOR Address: Address: 9040	RATION  BELVEDERE ROAD, SUITE 200 ACH State: FLORIDA ZIP; 33441
4.	Execution Date: 08/17/99  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/322,553	B. Patent 1 5,907,9	• - •	
	Additional number	s attached? [] Yes [X	No	
5. conc	Name and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: two (2)		
	Name: Dale Paul DiMaggio, Esq. Internal Address: Malin, Haley & DiMaggio, P.A. Street Address: 1936 SOUTH ANDREWS AVENUE City: Fort Lauderdale State: Florida ZIP: 33316	[X] [X] 8. Depos	sit account	be charged to Deposit Account  number: 13-1130  page If paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	oformation is true and	correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of
	DALE PAUL DIMAGGIO, ESQ., Reg. No. 31,823 DANIEL S. POLLEY, ESQ., Beg. No. 34,802	August Date	23,199	9

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: TWO (2)

1:\8754\FORMS\4802.232

PATENT REEL: 013407 FRAME: 0287 B. 4.2003

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION PENDING

## JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, Frank Poma, residing at 1740 S.E. Clemont Street, Port St. Lucie, Florida 34984, and Albert T. Purino, residing at 18810 Misty Lake Drive, Jupiter, Florida 33458 (collectively referred to herein as "Inventors"), having invented certain new and useful improvements in REINFORCED SHUTTER STRUCTURE ("Invention"), for which a United States patent number 5,907,929 was issued on June 1, 1999, and a United States patent application was filed on May 28, 1999, Serial No. 09/322,553; and;

WHEREAS, Poma Corporation, having a principal place of business at 9040 Belvedere Road, Suite 200, West Palm Beach, Florida 33441 ("Assignor"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and in and to any design patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Inventors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all design patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Inventors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said design patents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said design patents to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and in and all foreign comparies.

Date: 8-16- 99

RECORDED: 08/26/1999

Date: 8/17/99

Albert T. Purino

1:\8754\FORMS\4802.231